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Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

As we reach the end of another busy and 

successful term, I want to take this 

opportunity to say a huge thank you to all our 

children for their hard work, enthusiasm, and 

positive attitude towards their learning. It has 

been wonderful to see their resilience and 

determination as they have tackled new 

challenges and continued to grow in 

confidence. 

 

A special mention must go to the children 

who represented our school at the recent 

Dance Festival. Their performance was truly 

fantastic, and they were wonderful 

ambassadors for our school. We were 

especially proud to receive such positive 

feedback on their excellent behaviour and 

politeness – well done to everyone involved! 

Looking ahead to next term, we are excited 

to be joining the Palladian Academy Trust. 

This is a significant and positive step for our 

school community, and we are looking 

forward to the opportunities this partnership 

will bring. You can find out more about the 

Trust by visiting their website: 

www.palladianacademytrust.com. 

 

To celebrate this next chapter in our school’s 

journey, we would love for you to join us on 

Monday, 3rd March for a special coffee 

event. We will be holding a Coffee Morning at 

the Atworth site and a Coffee Afternoon at 

the Monkton Farleigh site. This will be a great 

chance to come together as a community 

as we begin the new chapter in the school's 

future with the Palladian Academy Trust. We 

hope to see as many of you as possible. 

Thank you once again for your continued 

support. I hope you all enjoy a restful and 

enjoyable break, and we look forward to 

welcoming the children back next term. 

Warm regards, 

 

Best wishes, 

 Heather 

Heather Saunders 

 

Piano Lessons 

I just wanted to let you know that there are a few 

spaces available for piano lessons next term (on 

Mondays). If any parents are interested in 

securing a place for their children, please could 

they confirm with me by the Wednesday of half 

term 19th Feb 

For those considering lessons in the new academic 

year, I will be operating a waiting list. If they 

would like to be added, please could they let me 

know by the end of Term 6. 

Best regards, 

Sam Winfield 
Wiltshire Music Associate 
samwinfield@icloud.com 
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Thinking Day 
 
World Thinking Day is a celebration when 
millions of Guiding and Scouting members 
across the world think of each other and 
celebrate their commitment to international 
friendship and understanding. It has been 
celebrated on 22nd February each year since 
1926. 
We would like to offer children who are 
Rainbows, Beavers, Cubs, Brownies, Scouts 
and Guides the opportunity to celebrate 
Thinking Day by wearing their uniforms to 
school on Monday 24th February - the first 
day back after half term.   
 

 

 

 

 

Special congratulations to 
Jazmyne and Felix who have moved up to 
the diamond podium - a great 
achievement.  Well done to Kingfishers who 
have now collectively gained over 100 
certificates this year so far!  Kestrels (our 
biggest class) have managed to rack up 100 
bronze certificates alone!  Congratulations all 
mathletes. 
 
Bronze : Isobel, Birdie, Henry B 
Silver : Isla, Maggie, Meadow, Mali, Iris, 
George P. Anna, Ruby 
Gold : Ella, Freddie, Henry H, Ted E, Oscar 
BH 
Platinum : Rufus, Coralie, Christina, Josiah, 
Jude, George R, Vinnie, William J, Henry J, 
Joseph, Anouk 
Emerald : Hattie D, William CJ, Benjamin, 
Rosemary, Jason, Leighton, Oliver CJ 
Diamond : Jazmyne, Felix, Alexis, Maddox 
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     Term dates for 2024/2025 

 

Term 2: Monday 4 November – Fri 20  December 2024 

 

 

Term 3: Monday 06 January 2025 – Friday 14 February 2025 

 

 

Term 4: Monday 24 February – Friday 04 April 2025  

 

 INSET DAY  Friday 21 March 2025 

 

 

Term 5: Tuesday 22 April – Friday 23 May 2025  

 

 

Term 6: Monday 02 June – Tuesday 22 July 2025  

 

 INSET DAY  Wednesday 23 July 2025 

 INSET DAY  Wednesday 24 July 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

TERM 3 

 

 

Monday 10 February – Friday 14 February  

 

E- Safety Week 

 

Tuesday 11 February  

 

Safer Internet Day 

 

Tuesday 11 Feb 

 

Dance club 

Bath Forum 

 

 

 Monday 17 Feb  

 

Half term starts 

 

Monday 24  Feb 

 

World Thinking day 

 

Monday 24 Feb 

 

Term 4 begins 

 

Tuesday 25 Feb  

 

Wow day KS1 at Atworth 

KS2 at Monkton Farleigh 

 

 

Tuesday 4th March  

 

Author visit Catherine Barr  

 

Monday 10 March – Friday 14 March 

 

STEM week  

 

Tuesday 18 March 

 

Parents evening until 6pm 
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Cont next page 

 

Thursday 20 March  

 

 

Parents evening until 7:30pm  

  

Friday 21st March 

 

Inset day 

 

Friday 4th April  

 

Term ends Easter holidays 

 

Tuesday 22nd April 

 

Term 5 begins 
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